Fall Protection
Usage and maintenance manual
Guided type fall arrester
“Söll® BodyControl I”
for the Söll GlideLoc® fall arrest system
 Reference 27441 / 1033980
in accordance with EN 353-1:2014+A1:2017
Serial Number:

Monitoring notifi ed body
Note for reading the operating manual
Söll BodyControl I Type designation of the fall arrester
Reference to manufacturer:
Honeywell Fall Protection Deutschland
GmbH & Co. KG
Seligenweg 10, 95028 Hof, Germany
min� 40 kg max�140 kg Minimum/maximum weight of the user
EN 353-1:2014+A1:2017 Reference of the European standard
ANSI A14�3 Reference of the US standard
 TP TC 019/2011 Reference to the Russian standard
 CSA Z259�2�4          Reference to the Canadian standard
Model/ Modèle: 27441   Reference to the US/ Canadian refe-
rence numbers
Compatible with/ Compatible avec:
15729-H5, 16422, 16852
Information about compatible guide rails
(US/ Canadian reference numbers)
Inspect before each use / Inspecter
ce produit avant de ľutiliser
Information that the product needs to be
inspected before each use
A A
B B
C C
D D
E E
F F
8
8
7
7
6
6
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D
MFG
Q.A
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:
FINISH: DEBURR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
MATERIAL:
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION
TITLE:
DWG NO.
SCALE:1:5 SHEET 1 OF 1
A3
WEIGHT:
140428_New GlideLoc Shuttle - Chamfer
11
A competent person is only authorized to place an inspection label, if the device is
absolutely free from any defects after inspection and maintenance.
5.2 RELEVANT NOTIFIED BODY
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH
Dinnendahlstrasse 9